10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

CASE NO. 77294

Electronically Filed
Mar 29 2019 12:40 p.m
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE NEVADA SUPREME COURT

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Plaintiff, ‘ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Vs.
TENNILLE RAE WHITAKER,

Defendant.

I hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of NRCP 5(b), that I am an employee
of the Elko County District Attorney’s Office, and that on the & day of March,
2019, I served the foregoing Respondent’s Answering Brief, by delivering, mailing or
by facsimile transmission or causing to be delivered, mailed or transmitted by facsimile
transmission, a copy of said document to the following;

By facsimile transmission:

BYRON BERGERON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
432 COURT ST.
RENO, NV 89501
VIA: 775-786-5573

1

Page 1 of 2

Docket 77294 Document 2019-13966




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Pursuant to the provisions of NRS 178.589', a true and correct copy of this pleading
was transmitted by facsimile to Defendant’s Counsel of Record.
Proof of the tfansmission of which is attached to the original of this pleading filed with

the Court.

Dated this 29th day of March, 2019

By: . L(_
ERIKA WEBER
CASEWORKER

L NRS 178.589 provides that:

1. Except when personal service of a person is ordered by the court or required by specific statute, a person who is
represented by an attorney may be lawfully served with any motion, notice or other legal document by means of a facsimile
machine if: :

(a) The document is transmitted to the office of the attorney representing the person; and

(b) The facsimile machine is operational and is maintained by the attorney representing the person or the employer of
that attorney.

2. In addition to any other document required by the court, a person who uses a facsimile machine pursuant to subsection
1 to serve any motion, notice or other legal document that is required to be filed with the court shall attach to or include with
the original document filed with the court a copy of the confirmation report or other comparable evidence of the transmittal
of the legal document. )

3. Service of any motion, notice or other legal document by facsimile machine after 5 p.m. on the day that the document is
transmitted shall be deemed delivered on the next judicial day. The time of transmittal set forth in this subsection is
determined according to the time at the location of the recipient of the legal document.

4. Service of any motion, notice or other legal document by facsimile machine as authorized by this section is
supplemental to and does not affect the validity of any other manner of service authorized by law.

5. As used in this section:
(a) “Facsimile machine” means a device that sends or receives a reproduction or facsimile of a document or

photograph which is transmitted electronically or telephonically by telecommunications lines.
(b) “Person” includes, without limitation, a government, governmental agency or political subdivision of a government.

Page 2 of 2




Date/Time
Local ID 1

03-29-2019
7757380160

TYLER |. INCRAM
District Attorney

CIALL B, THOMPSON
Chief Criminal Deputy

Transmission Report

12:13:41 Transmit Header Text

Local Name 1 Fax

This dgcument : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
OF ELKO COUNTY, NEVADA

544 Court Street, Secand Floor
Elke, Nevada 89801-3515
T75-738-2101 « 775.738-0160 fax

EAX TRANSMISSION LEAD SHEET

March 29, 2019

TO: Byron Bergeron
PHONE NO.:775-299-3736
FAXNO.: 775-786-5573

REGARDING: STATE COF NEVADA vs. TENNILLE RAE WHITAKER
COURT CASE #: 77294
DA #: AP-18-02845

This facsimile message and/or document is legally priviteged and cc
the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the infended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any dissemination, distribution or capying of this tetecopy is strictly prohibiled. If ynu have received this
telecopy in errar, please immediately nolify us by felephone and retum the originat message to us at the address
above via the United States Postal Service.

ion intended only for the use of

FROM ATTORNEY: CHAD B. THOMPSON
FROM/BY OPERATOR: ERIKA WEBER

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES {including cover sheet): 4]

.
QR MN0CELY.
LAY A SMITH
Nuyity Pisiviee Yrlerneys,

Elko County District Attorney

___ Perourdiscussion No ofiginal to fallow U.S. mail
__ Please call on this Inthe attorney box in front U8, certified mail
... Forinfomationonly ~ Tobe hand-delivered ____ Overnight mail
COMMENTS:
Please see the attached Respondent’s Answering Brief
Total Pages Scanned : 47 Total Pages Confirmed : 47
No. |Job Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode jlob Type Results
001 845 |7757865573 12:03:06 03-29-2019 00:09:28 47/47 1 EC HS CP28800

Abbreviations:
HS: Host send
HR: Host receive

WS: Walting send MS:

PL: Polled local
PR: Polled remote

MP: Malibox print
RP: Report
FF: Fax Forward

CP: Completed
FA: Fail

Mailbox save TU: Terminated by user

TS: Terminated by system

G3: Group 3
EC: Error Correct




