i	$\cdot$							
1	CASE NO. 77294							
2								
3	Electronically Filed Mar 29 2019 12:40 p.m							
5	Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Cour							
6	IN THE NEVADA SUPREME COURT							
7								
8	THE STATE OF NEVADA,							
9	Plaintiff, <u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>							
10	vs.							
11   12	TENNILLE RAE WHITAKER,							
13	Defendant.							
14								
15 16	I hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of NRCP 5(b), that I am an employee							
17	of the Elko County District Attorney's Office, and that on the day of March,							
18	2019, I served the foregoing Respondent's Answering Brief, by delivering, mailing or							
19 20	by facsimile transmission or causing to be delivered, mailed or transmitted by facsimile							
21	transmission, a copy of said document to the following:							
22	By facsimile transmission:							
23	BYRON BERGERON							
24	ATTORNEY AT LAW							
25	432 COURT ST. RENO, NV 89501							
26	VIA: 775-786-5573							
27								

28

Page 2 of 2

## **Transmission Report**

Date/Time Local ID 1

03-29-2019 7757380160

12:13:41

Transmit Header Text Local Name 1

**Elko County District Attorney** 

This document: Confirmed (reduced sample and details below) Document size: 8.5"x11"

TYLER J. INGRAM District Attorney

CHAUB, THOMPSON Chief Criminal Deputy

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF ELKO COUNTY, NEVADA

540 Court Street, Second Floor Elko, Nevada 89801-3515 775-738-3101 • 775-738-0160 fax

MARKS MILLS SETTREY C. SLADE RAWD I GREENBURG SUSTIN M. RABOUNCA DANIEL W FOURT BRI-A M. MITCHELL MEGAV A. SMITH Dephity District Microcys

## **FAX TRANSMISSION LEAD SHEET**

March 29, 2019

TO: Byron Bergeron PHONE NO.:775-299-3736 FAX NO: 775-786-5573

REGARDING: STATE OF NEVADA vs. TENNILLE RAE WHITAKER COURT CASE #: 77294

DA #: AP-18-02845

This facsimile message and/or document is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this telecopy is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service

FROM ATTORNEY: CHAD B. THOMPSON

FROM/BY OPERATOR: ERIKA WEBER

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet): 47

Per our discussion No original to follow U.S. mail Please call on this In the attorney box in front U.S. certified mail For information only To be hand-delivered Overnight mail

COMMENTS:

Please see the attached Respondent's Answering Brief

Total Pages Scanned: 47

Total Pages Confirmed: 47

No.	dol	Remote Station	Start Time	Duration	Pages	Line	Mode	Job Type	Results
001	845	7757865573	12:03:06 03-29-2019	00:09:28	47/47	1	EC	HS	CP28800

Abbreviations:

HS: Host send HR: Host receive WS: Waiting send PL: Polled local

PR: Polled remote MS: Mailbox save

RP: Report

MP: Malibox print FF: Fax Forward

**CP: Completed** 

FA: Fail

TU: Terminated by user

TS: Terminated by system

G3: Group 3 EC: Error Correct